
46th German Solving Championship 2024 (Germany, Bad Krozingen 15.06.2024)

Final Individual Results

Rank Name Cat. Country Rating # Title

Round  1 - 15' Round  2 - 40' Round  3 - 65' Round  4 - 30' Round  5 - 55' Round  6 - 30' Total -
235 Perf.
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1 Roland Baier   s  SUI 2416.64 37 GM 5 5 5 5 5 13 2 3 65 4 - 29 5 5 25 5 2.5 30 46.5 167 2584.46 10.20

2 Andrey Selivanov FID 2399.05 44 GM 5 5 15 5 5 39 2 3 65 5 2 30 5 - 55 5 - 30 42 234 2473.43 4.51

3 Arno Zude   s  GER 2455.92 30 GM 5 5 8 5 5 30 5 3 65 0 - 30 5 5 54 3.5 - 30 41.5 217 2461.10 0.31

4 Ulrich Voigt GER 2555.87 9 IM 5 5 11 5 5 24 2 5 65 0 - 30 5 0 55 3.5 5 30 40.5 215 2436.43 -7.26

5 Joost Michielsen NED 2298.04 76 - 5 5 10 5 5 21 2 3 39 3 - 30 0 5 55 3.5 2.5 30 39 185 2399.42 6.17

6 Ronald Schäfer GER 2238.49 98 FM 5 5 14 5 5 32 3 1 65 2 - 30 5 - 55 5 2.5 30 38.5 226 2387.08 9.03

7 Boris Tummes GER 2509.60 16 GM 5 5 15 5 5 26 2 3 65 2 - 30 - 5 55 3.5 2.5 30 38 221 2374.74 -8.21

8 Dolf Wissmann   s  NED 2289.29 81 GM 5 5 11 5 4 39 2 5 65 0 - 30 5 5 28 1.5 - 30 37.5 203 2362.41 4.44

9 Roland Ott   s  SUI 2274.57 87 - 5 5 12 5 5 24 3 1 65 3 - 30 4 0 55 1.5 0 30 32.5 216 2239.04 -2.16

10 Thomas Maeder SUI 2263.70 91 IM 5 5 12 5 3 40 2 0 65 0 - 30 4 0 55 5 2.5 30 31.5 232 2214.37 -3.00

11 Claus Czeremin GER 2103.42 166 - 5 5 14 5 5 40 2 3 65 3 - 30 1 0 55 1.5 0 30 30.5 234 2189.70 5.25

12 Andreas Rein   s  GER 2226.76 106 - 5 5 13 5 4 40 2 3 64 1 - 30 3.5 0 55 1.5 - 30 30 232 2177.36 -3.00

13 Klaus Köchli   s  SUI 2206.77 118 - 5 5 8 5 5 27 2 0 65 - - 30 5 - 54 - - 30 27 214 2103.34 -6.29

14 Wilfried Neef   s  GER 2057.38 198 FM 5 5 13 5 2 40 2 1 63 0 - 30 5 - 55 0 - 30 25 231 2054.00 -0.21

15 Eberhard Schulze   s  GER 2090.95 173 - 5 - 15 3.75 5 39 4 0 64 - - 30 2.5 0 55 3.5 - 30 23.75 233 2023.16 -4.12

16-17 Alexandros Dimitriadis GRE 1941.14 259 - 5 5 15 5 1 40 2 0 65 0 - 30 2.5 - 55 - - 30 20.5 235 1942.97 0.10

16-17 Marcel Van Herck   s  BEL 1957.98 249 - 5 0 15 5 - 40 2 3 65 0 - 30 2 0 55 3.5 - 30 20.5 235 1942.97 -0.92

18 Thomas Walther   s  GER 2017.21 214 - 5 5 15 3.75 2 40 2 0 65 0 - 30 1 0 55 1.5 - 30 20.25 235 1936.80 -4.89

19 Benedikt Riesterer GER - - - 0 0 15 0 0 40 0 0 65 0 - 30 - 0 55 0 - 30 0 235 1437.18 -
Main Judge: Axel Steinbrink          Problems Selected by: Axel Steinbrink



World Solving Cup 2023/2024 - Points

Date 15.06.2024

Top Ten Average Rating 2370.12

Category 6

Points

Name Country # Points Perf.
Rat.

Roland Baier SUI 1 23 2584.46

Andrey Selivanov FID 2 19 2473.43

Arno Zude GER 3 16 2461.10

Ulrich Voigt GER 4 13 2436.43

Joost Michielsen NED 5 10 2399.42

Ronald Schäfer GER 6 8 2387.08

Boris Tummes GER 7 6 2374.74

Dolf Wissmann NED 8 4 2362.41

Roland Ott SUI 9 2 2239.04

Thomas Maeder SUI 10 1 2214.37

Problems' Difficulty

ID Tag Difficulty Average 5(Correct Solution) 0 < Pts. < 5 0 (Wrong Solution) - (No Solution)

8 S#5 978 0.11 0 1 0 18

12 H#3.5 816 0.92 1 5 2 11

7 S#3 758 1.21 1 7 9 2

10 #5 736 1.32 5 0 9 5

6 = 610 1.95 2 11 6 0

5 + 548 2.26 1 17 1 0

11 H#3 490 2.55 4 11 2 2

9 #4 364 3.18 8 8 1 2

4 #3 252 3.74 11 6 1 1

2 #2 158 4.21 16 0 2 1

3 #3 78 4.61 16 2 1 0

1 #2 52 4.74 18 0 1 0
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